*
2
0
7
5
2
0
4

recycling
Location of identification data on the tool
The type designation and serial number can be found on
the type identification plate on the tool. Make a note of
this data in your operating instructions and always refer
to it when making an enquiry to your Hilti representative
or service department.
Type:
Generation: 01
Serial no.:
2 Description
2.1 Use of the product as directed
The PS 50 Multidetector is designed to detect objects
such as ferrous metals (rebars), non-ferrous metals (cop-
per and aluminium), wood beams, plastic pipes and
electric cables in dry materials.
Further information and examples of applications can be
found on our Web sites.
The tool and its ancillary equipment may present hazards
when used incorrectly by untrained personnel or when
used not as directed.
Observe the information printed in the operating instruc-
tions concerning operation, care and maintenance.
Take the influences of the surrounding area into account.
Do not use the tool or appliance where there is a risk of
fire or explosion.
Modification of the tool or tampering with its parts is not
permissible.
2.2 Items supplied
1 The tool
1 Hand strap
4 Batteries
1 Operating instructions
1 Manufacturer’s certificate
1 Soft pouch
1 Set of marking pens
1 Hilti toolbox
3 Technical data
Right of technical changes reserved.
Maximum detection range for locating objects1 15 cm (5.90 in)
Maximum detection range for object classification1 60 mm (2.36 in)
Maximum detection range for live electric cables
(50/60 Hz, 90-240 V)
60 mm (2.36 in)
Location accuracy “a” (to the middle of the object)1, 2, 3 ± 5 mm (± 0.2 in)
Depth measurement accuracy “b”1, 2, 3 ± 10 mm (± 0.4 in)
Minimum distance “c” between two objects1, 3 4 cm (1.57 in)
Operating temperature range -10…+50°C (14 °F ... 122 °F)
1 Depends on the scanning mode, the size and type of the object as well as the type and condition of the material scanned.
2 External influences such as, in particular, high temperature fluctuations, dampness, shock, dropping, etc. can affect accuracy. Un-
less stated otherwise, the tool was adjusted or calibrated under standard ambient conditions (MIL-STD-810F).
3 See fig. 7 on the cover page.
en
16
Printed: 21.10.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5151180 / 000 / 03
Storage temperature range -20…+70°C (-4 °F ... 158 °F)
Batteries 4 x 1.5 V LR06 (AA)
Batteries 4 x 1.2 V HR06, KR06 (AA)
Battery life (alkaline batteries) 5 h
Battery life (with 2500 mAh batteries) 7 h
Protection class IP 54 (dust and splash-proof) (IEC 60529)
Weight in accordance with EPTA procedure 01/2003 0.7 kg (1.5 lb)
Dimensions (L x W x H) 195 mm x 90 mm x 75 mm (7.7 in x 3.5 in x 3.0 in)
1 Depends on the scanning mode, the size and type of the object as well as the type and condition of the material scanned.
2 External influences such as, in particular, high temperature fluctuations, dampness, shock, dropping, etc. can affect accuracy. Un-
less stated otherwise, the tool was adjusted or calibrated under standard ambient conditions (MIL-STD-810F).
3 See fig. 7 on the cover page.
4 Safety instructions